b. Foreign exchange risk

Given that all the other variables remain constant, every NTD to USD appreciate by 2%,
NTD to JPY and RMB appreciate by 3%, NTD to other currencies appreciate by 4%, the
sensitivity of the gain and loss on the net foreign exchange position held by the Bank and
its subsidiaries is shown in the below table.

c. Equity securities risk

Given that all the other variables remain constant, if the equity price rises/falls by 4%
(based on the average interest rate of Taiwan Stock Exchange Market Index in the latest
three years), the fair value of listed stocks, emerging stocks in the trading book and other
equity interest relating position held by the Bank and its subsidiaries are shown in the
below table:

d. Sensitivity analysis is summarized as follows:

December 31, 2014 (Expressed In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)

Main risk Movements Effects on gain
and loss

Effects on
equity

Foreign
exchange risk

NTD to USD appreciate by 2%, JPY and RMB
appreciate by 3%, NTD to other currencies
appreciate by 4%.(Note 1)

152,556 -

Foreign
exchange risk

NTD to USD depreciate by 2%, JPY and RMB
depreciate by 3%, NTD to other currencies
depreciate by 4%.(Note 2)

( 152,556) -

Interest rate risk Main interest rate curve increases by 20 bps ( 197,397) ( 446,152)
Interest rate risk Main interest rate curve decreases by 20 bps 185,923 529,365
Equity securities
risk

Weighted average index of Taiwan Stock
Exchange Market falls by 4%. ( 12,415) ( 147,108)

Equity securities
risk

Weighted average index of Taiwan Stock
Exchange Market rises by 4%. 12,415 147,108

December 31, 2013 (Expressed In Thousands of New Taiwan Dollars)

Main risk Movements Effects on gain
and loss

Effects on
equity

Foreign
exchange risk

NTD to USD, RMB and JPY appreciate by
2%, NTD to other currencies appreciate by
4%.(Note 3) 68,665 -

Foreign
exchange risk

NTD to USD, RMB and JPY depreciate by
2%, NTD to other currencies depreciate by
4%.(Note 4) ( 68,665) -

142 Notes to Financial Statements

~ 106 ~

Interest rate risk Main interest rate curve increases by 20 bps ( 77,228) ( 562,277)
Interest rate risk Main interest rate curve decreases by 20 bps 79,326 648,214
Equity securities
risk

Weighted average index of Taiwan Stock
Exchange Market falls by 4%. ( 3,962) ( 178,920)

Equity securities
risk

Weighted average index of Taiwan Stock
Exchange Market rises by 4%. 3,962 178,920

Note 1: If NTD to USD, RMB, JPY, and other currencies respectively appreciate by 2%,
3%, 3%, and 4%, the effects on profit (loss) will be ($41,205), $209,718, ($2,449) and
($13,508), respectively.

Note 2: If NTD to USD, RMB, JPY, and other currencies respectively depreciate by 2%,
3%, 3% and 4%, the effects on profit (loss) will be $41,205, ($209,718), $2,449 and
$13,508, respectively.

Note 3: If NTD to USD, RMB, JPY, and other currencies respectively appreciate by 2%,
2%, 2% and 4%, the effects on profit (loss) will be ($38,568), $125,325, ($1,847) and
($16,245), respectively.

Note 4: If NTD to USD, RMB, JPY, and other currencies respectively depreciate by 2%,